RESOLUTION NO. 2010-29

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING ALLOCATION OF \$5,000 IN SUPPORT OF THE INCORPORATION OF ARDEN ARCADE

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove supports citizen-led incorporation efforts in Sacramento County to facilitate equity in regional decision making, help improve delivery of municipal services, and foster better regional planning to the benefit of all cities in Sacramento County, including the City of Elk Grove and its taxpayers; and

WHEREAS, citizens in the unincorporated area of Arden Arcade have formed the Arden Arcade Incorporation Committee and have commenced the process for incorporation through the Sacramento County Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCo).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby supports the incorporation effort of the Arden Arcade Incorporation Committee.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove appropriates \$5,000 from the Council's operating budget for the Arden Arcade Incorporation Committee.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 27th day of January 2010.

SOPHIA SCHERMAN, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SUSAN J. BLACKSTON, CITY CLERK

&USAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2010-29

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on January 27, 2010 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Detrick, Cooper, Davis, Hume

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California